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Report on celebration of “Constitution Day (Samvidhan Divas)”

On the occasion of Constitution Day on 26™ November 2021, the Electoral Literacy Club of Sardar Patel
Institute of Technology, SPIT, Mumbai organized an elaborate session on Constitution Literacy. The purpose
of this session was to get everybody well acquainted with the important aspects of the constitution and
its drafting.

The speaker of the session was Dr. Anand M. Kasle. Dr. Kasle obtained his B.A., LL.B., LL.M., and Ph.D. (Law)
degrees from the University of Mumbai. Dr. Kasle is currently working as a full-time Professor at G.J.
Advani Law College, Mumbai since 2008.

The session was live telecasted through Google Meet from 1:00 pm to 2:00 pm on the link
https://meet.qoogle.com/vvk-uonf-ttc?authuser=0 and a total of 227 participants were present during
the live telecast.

The session started with Mr. Aditya Motwani from TE COMP giving an introduction of the esteemed
guest. Aditya, then went on to invite the Principal of SPIT, Dr. Bhalchandra Chaudhari to enlighten the
participants about the importance of the day & invited the speaker to present his thoughts.
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Dr. Kasle is a constitutional scholar. He started his talk by explaining the formation of the Constituent
Assembly of India. He narrated an incident of Mahatma Gandhi inviting Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar to join
the Constituent Assembly. The Constituent Assembly of India had the responsibility of making the
Constitution of India. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar was the Chairman of the Drafting Committee of the
Constituent Assembly. Babasaheb was responsible to make the Constitution of newly-formed India. To
achieve this task, Babasaheb went through the Constitutions of different countries like the United States,
France & many more. Dr.Kasle debunked the myth that the Constitution of India is a compilation of
different Constitutions around the world. He explained this with an example. It’s said that Notion of
Equality comes from the French Constitution. Dr. Kasle refuted the notion and argued that the Notion of
Equality was present in India right from the time of Gautama Buddha. As India is a diverse country, the
Constitution of India caters to this diversity.
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As a result, the Constitution of India became the longest Constitution of a nation, the world had ever seen.
The Constitution of India was adopted on 26 th November 1949 and came to effect on 26 th January 1950.
At its enactment, the Constitution of India had 395 articles in 22 parts and 8 schedules. He explained some
of the articles present in the Constitution like Articles 12 to 35 comprises of the Fundamental Rights,
Article 352 deals with the proclamation of National Emergency and; Part Xl of the Constitution deals with
Federalism in India.

The vote of thanks was given by Ms. Mansi Dwivedi from TE IT and ended with singing National Anthem.
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deeksha.pal@spit.ac.in
kuldeep.pal@spit.ac.in
abhinav.pallayil@spit.ac.in
devraj.panchal@spit.ac.in
gaurav.panchal@spit.ac.in
utsav.panchal@spit.ac.in

srushti.panchbhai@spit.ac.in

1 hr 6 min
33 min
22 min
23 min

1 hr1 min
58 min

9 min

32 min

1 hr 4 min
43 min
40 min

1 hr 4 min
5 min

58 min
58 min

10 min
53 min

1 hr 3 min
13 min

1 hr 3 min
23 sec

18 min
42 min
44 min
50 min

9 min

1 hr 7 min
7 min

40 min

16 min
22 min

58 min

12:58 PM
1:08 PM
12:58 PM
1:16 PM
1:03 PM
12:59 PM
12:54 PM
1:32 PM
1:00 PM
1:17 PM
12:59 PM
12:59 PM
1:06 PM
1:05 PM
12:58 PM
1:00 PM
1:09 PM
1:00 PM
1:04 PM
1:00 PM
1:01 PM
1:09 PM
1:05 PM
1:02 PM
12:57 PM
1:08 PM
12:56 PM
1:04 PM
1:17 PM
1:05 PM
1:08 PM
1:05 PM

2:03 PM
1:41 PM
1:20 PM
1:42 PM
2:03 PM
1:57 PM
1:03 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
2:00 PM
1:39 PM
2:03 PM
1:23 PM
2:03 PM
1:56 PM
1:10 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
1:17 PM
2:03 PM
1:01 PM
1:27 PM
1:47 PM
1:46 PM
1:48 PM
1:16 PM
2:03 PM
1:11 PM
1:56 PM
1:21 PM
1:29 PM
2:03 PM



Keyur
Aanchal
Anurag
Anushka
Sakshi
Shweta
Arjun
Rahul
Rhutik
Vishal
Aakash
Manish
Kadambari
Darshitkumar
Dilip

Jai

Alok
Dnyanraj
Jahan
Nirmit
Nisarg
Pushkaraj
Sanika
Saptak
Siddhi
Chris
Aamey
Renuka
Sanket
Chinmay
Sandeep
Pratik

Pancholi
Pandey
Pandey
Pandey
Pandey
Pandey
Pansare
Parab
Parab
Parab
Pardeshi
Parmar
Patangrao
Patel
Patel
Patel
Patil
Patil
Patil
Patil
Patil
Patil
Patil
Patil
Patil
Paul
Pawanarkar
Pawar
Pawar
Pichad
Pillai

Pujari

BharatiyaVidyaBhavan’'s
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keyur.pancholi@spit.ac.in
aanchal.pandey@spit.ac.in
anurag.pandey@spit.ac.in
anushka.pandey@spit.ac.in
sakshi.pandey@spit.ac.in
shweta.pandey@spit.ac.in
arjun.pansare@spit.ac.in
rahul.parab@spit.ac.in
rhutik.parab@spit.ac.in
vishal.parab@spit.ac.in
aakash.pardeshi@spit.ac.in
manish_parmar@spit.ac.in
kadambari.patangrao@spit.ac.in
darshitkumar.patel@spit.ac.in
dilip.patel@spit.ac.in
jai.patel@spit.ac.in
alok.patil@spit.ac.in
dm_patil@spit.ac.in
jahan.patil@spit.ac.in
nirmit.patil@spit.ac.in
nisarg.patil@spit.ac.in
pushkaraj.patil@spit.ac.in
sanika.patil@spit.ac.in
saptak.patil@spit.ac.in
siddhi.patil@spit.ac.in
chris.paul@spit.ac.in
aamey.pawanarkar@spit.ac.in
renuka_pawar@spit.ac.in
sanket.pawar@spit.ac.in
chinmay.pichad@spit.ac.in
sandeep.pillai@spit.ac.in

pratik.pujari@spit.ac.in

18 min

1 min

59 min

1 hr 3 min
59 min
53 min
25 min

1 min

1 hr 3 min
1 hr 2 min
1 hr 10 min
3 min

44 min
45 min

1 hr 4 min
16 min
57 min

1 hr 5 min
5 min

1 hr 2 min
1 hr 5 min
41 min

13 min

1 hr 1 min
1 hr 1 min
59 min

1 min

1 hr 2 min
55 min
54 min

3 min

48 min

(Autonomous Institute Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

12:58 PM
1:04 PM
1:04 PM
1:01 PM
1:04 PM

12:58 PM

12:59 PM
1:10 PM
1:00 PM
1:01 PM

12:53 PM
1:09 PM
1:07 PM
1:13 PM

12:59 PM

12:56 PM
1:07 PM

12:58 PM
1:21 PM
1:01 PM

12:58 PM
1:00 PM
1:10 PM
1:02 PM
1:02 PM
1:03 PM
1:15 PM

12:57 PM
1:08 PM

12:58 PM
1:43 PM

12:58 PM

1:16 PM
1:05 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
1:54 PM
1:24 PM
1:11 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
1:12 PM
1:51 PM
1:58 PM
2:03 PM
1:15PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
1:26 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
1:41 PM
1:27 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
1:16 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
1:54 PM
1:47 PM
1:46 PM



YUVRAJ
Pranali
Ishika
Vivek
Gokul
Chirag
Vedang
Devansh
Dr. Pooja
Dhiraj singh
Prathamesh
Prateek
Ayush
Samidha
Swaraj
Niraj
Onkar
Sumit
Suraj
Nikhil
Siddharth
Ajinkya
Sneha
Manan
Roshan
Rupali
Divyesh
Karan
Krutik
Mitash
Payal
Sakshi

PUROHIT
Raghatwan
Raipure
Rajput
Ramanan
Rana
Ranmale
Rathod
Raundale
Rawat
Redij
Redkar
Sah
Salian
Salunke
Salvi
Salvi
Sangwan
Sarje
Sarvankar
Sasane
Sathe
Savarkar
Savla
Sawant
Sawant
Shah
Shah
Shah
Shah
Shah
Shah

BharatiyaVidyaBhavan’'s
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YUV PHRkRR ks @ %% com
pranali.raghatwan@spit.ac.in
ishika.raipure@spit.ac.in
vivek.rajput@spit.ac.in
gokul.ramanan@spit.ac.in
chirag.rana@spit.ac.in
vedang.ranmale@spit.ac.in
devansh.rathod@spit.ac.in
pooja@spit.ac.in
dhirajsingh.rawat@spit.ac.in
prathamesh.redij@spit.ac.in
prateek.redkar@spit.ac.in
ayush.sah@spit.ac.in
samidha.salian@spit.ac.in
swaraj.salunke@spit.ac.in
niraj.salvi@spit.ac.in
onkar.salvi@spit.ac.in
sumit.sangwan@spit.ac.in
suraj.sarje@spit.ac.in
nikhil.sarvankar@spit.ac.in
siddharth.sasane@spit.ac.in
ajinkya.sathe@spit.ac.in
sneha.savarkar@spit.ac.in
manan.savla@spit.ac.in
roshan.sawant@spit.ac.in
rupali_sawant@spit.ac.in
divyesh.shah@spit.ac.in
karan.shah3@spit.ac.in
krutik.shah@spit.ac.in
mitash.shah@spit.ac.in
payal_shah@spit.ac.in

sakshi.shah@spit.ac.in

1hr

18 min
57 min

17 min
49 min
50 sec

2 min

4 min

49 min
53 min
56 min
34 min
50 min
59 min
28 min

8 min

20 min
1hr

3 min

13 min

4 min

1 hr 1 min
57 min

1 hr 1 min
22 min

1 hr2 min
9 min

1 hr 2 min
12 min
1hr

48 min
26 min

(Autonomous Institute Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

1:02 PM
12:59 PM
1:04 PM
1:45 PM
1:14 PM
1:18 PM
1:15PM
1:01 PM
1:09 PM
1:06 PM
12:58 PM
1:08 PM
1:04 PM
1:04 PM
12:54 PM
1:07 PM
1:06 PM
1:04 PM
1:02 PM
1:49 PM
1:04 PM
1:02 PM
1:03 PM
1:00 PM
12:59 PM
1:00 PM
12:58 PM
1:01 PM
1:00 PM
1:00 PM
1:06 PM
1:00 PM

2:02 PM
1:17 PM
2:00 PM
2:02 PM
2:03 PM
1:19 PM
1:17 PM
1:04 PM
1:58 PM
2:01 PM
1:54 PM
1:41 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
1:22 PM
1:15PM
1:26 PM
2:03 PM
1:05 PM
2:03 PM
1:08 PM
2:03 PM
2:00 PM
2:01 PM
1:43 PM
2:03 PM
1:08 PM
2:03 PM
1:12 PM
2:00 PM
1:54 PM
1:27 PM



Shubh
Vatsal
Sakina
Samee
Nishit
Akhil
Ayush
Prathmesh
Rhugweda
Sarika
Aayush
Dhruvi
Sara
Gauri
Chinmay
Arohi
Ketaki
Sarvesha
Sarthak
Meet
Divija
Hardik
Akash
Arseta
Hargobind
Pratima
Anushka
Jignesh
Rohan
Rishi
Atharva

Rutika

Shah
Shah
Shaikh
Shaikh
Shanbhag
Sharma
Sharma
Sharma
Shedge
Shete
Sheth
Sheth
Sheth
Shetty
Shikhare
Shinde
Shinde
Shinde
Shingre
Shrimankar
Shringarpure
Shrivastava
Singh
Singh
Singh
Singh
Sirsat
Sisodia
Sodha
Sodhani
Sonavane

Sonawane

BharatiyaVidyaBhavan’'s
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shubh.shah@spit.ac.in
vatsal.shah@spit.ac.in
sakina_shaikh@spit.ac.in
samee.shaikh@spit.ac.in
nishit.shanbhag@spit.ac.in
akhil.sharma@spit.ac.in
ayush.sharma2@spit.ac.in
prathmesh.sharma@spit.ac.in
rhugweda.shedge@spit.ac.in
sarika.shete@spit.ac.in
aayush.sheth@spit.ac.in
dhruvi.sheth@spit.ac.in
sara.sheth@spit.ac.in
gauri.shetty@spit.ac.in
chinmay.shikhare@spit.ac.in
arohi.shinde@spit.ac.in
ketaki.shinde@spit.ac.in
sarvesha.shinde@spit.ac.in
sarthak.shingre@spit.ac.in
meet.shrimankar@spit.ac.in
divija.shringarpure@spit.ac.in
hardik.shrivastava@spit.ac.in
akash.singh@spit.ac.in
arseta.singh@spit.ac.in
hargobind.singh@spit.ac.in
pratima.singh@spit.ac.in
anushka.sirsat@spit.ac.in
jsisodia@spit.ac.in
rohan.sodha@spit.ac.in
rishi.sodhani@spit.ac.in
atharva.sonavane@spit.ac.in

rutika.sonawane@spit.ac.in

38 min
46 min
48 min
55 min

1 hr1 min
33 min

15 min
20 min
56 min
37 min
14 min

1 hr1 min
4 min

59 min

1 hr 2 min
47 min

1 hr 3 min
54 min
46 min
33 min

3 min

1 min

59 min
26 sec
37 min

4 min

29 sec

26 min
50 min

1 hr 10 min
26 min
1hr

1:07 PM
1:00 PM
1:09 PM
12:54 PM
1:02 PM
1:15 PM
1:04 PM
12:58 PM
1:02 PM
1:16 PM
1:04 PM
12:55 PM
1:05 PM
1:04 PM
1:01 PM
1:16 PM
1:00 PM
1:01 PM
1:02 PM
12:59 PM
1:05 PM
1:01 PM
1:04 PM
1:18 PM
1:04 PM
12:59 PM
1:41 PM
1:06 PM
1:14 PM
12:53 PM
1:00 PM
1:01 PM

1:44 PM
1:47 PM
1:57 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
1:48 PM
1:19 PM
1:17 PM
1:58 PM
1:53 PM
1:18 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
1:55 PM
1:47 PM
1:33 PM
1:09 PM
1:02 PM
2:03 PM
1:19 PM
1:41 PM
1:03 PM
1:41 PM
1:34 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
1:26 PM
2:02 PM



Bhavisha
Pranav
Piyush
Shria
Tanay
Ganesh
Sandeep
Rashika
Nikhil
Vidhan
Onkar
Kunal
Pallavi
Nitin
Keshav
Amal
Rani
Manas
Vishal
Bhuvanesh
Vaibhav
Ananthalakshmi
Pratik
Sarvar
Simran
Chinmay
Jay
Sachin
Maitri
Sparsh
Arun

Kevin

Sondagar
Soneji
Soni
Srivastava
Srivastava
Supe
Suthar
Suvarna
Suwalka
Tamhankar
Tatkare
Thakur
Thakur
Thopate
Thosar
Thundiyil
Tibdewal
Tiwari
Tonde
Trivedi
Tyagi

V.
Vakurdekar
Vanoo
Vedpathak
Vichare
Visave
Vishwakarma
Vora

Vyas
Warrier

Xavier

BharatiyaVidyaBhavan’'s
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bhavisha.sondagar@spit.ac.in
pranav.soneji@spit.ac.in
piyush.soni@spit.ac.in
shria.srivastava@spit.ac.in
tanay.srivastava@spit.ac.in
ganesh.supe@spit.ac.in
sandeep.suthar@spit.ac.in
rashika.suvarna@spit.ac.in
nikhil.suwalka@spit.ac.in
vidhan.tamhankar@spit.ac.in
onkar.tatkare@spit.ac.in
kunal.thakur@spit.ac.in
pallavi.thakur@spit.ac.in
nitin.thopate @spit.ac.in
keshav.thosar@spit.ac.in
amal.thundiyil@spit.ac.in
rani.tibdewal@spit.ac.in
manas.tiwari@spit.ac.in
vishal.tonde@spit.ac.in
bhuvanesh.trivedi@spit.ac.in
vaibhav.tyagi@spit.ac.in
ananthalakshmi_v@spit.ac.in
pratik.vakurdekar@spit.ac.in
sarvar.vanoo@spit.ac.in
simran.vedpathak@spit.ac.in
chinmay.vichare@spit.ac.in
jay.visave@spit.ac.in
sachin.vishwakarma@spit.ac.in
maitri.vora@spit.ac.in
sparsh.vyas@spit.ac.in
arun.warrier@spit.ac.in

kevin.xavier@spit.ac.in

27 min
53 min

4 min

3 min

56 min

1 min

2 min

51 min

1 hr1 min
42 min
51 min
47 min

6 min

1 hr 5 min
52 min
57 min
40 sec
24 sec
26 sec
34 min
34 min

1 hr 8 min
1hr

1 hr 6 min
23 min
37 min
42 min

1 hr 3 min
58 min
28 min

1 min

21 sec

(Autonomous Institute Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

1:01 PM
1:10 PM
1:04 PM
12:59 PM
1:05 PM
1:37 PM
1:13 PM
1:10 PM
1:02 PM
1:02 PM
1:04 PM
1:13 PM
1:03 PM
12:58 PM
1:07 PM
1:06 PM
1:43 PM
1:07 PM
1:26 PM
1:02 PM
1:29 PM
12:55 PM
1:03 PM
12:57 PM
1:11 PM
1:06 PM
1:02 PM
1:00 PM
12:54 PM
1:28 PM
1:08 PM
1:20 PM

1:28 PM
2:03 PM
1:07 PM
1:12 PM
2:00 PM
1:38 PM
1:38 PM
2:01 PM
2:03 PM
1:44 PM
1:54 PM
2:03 PM
1:12 PM
2:03 PM
1:59 PM
2:03 PM
1:44 PM
1:07 PM
1:26 PM
1:44 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
2:03 PM
1:34 PM
1:43 PM
1:43 PM
2:03 PM
1:52 PM
2:03 PM
1:09 PM
1:21 PM



Akash
Satish
Advait

o

Yadav
Yadav

Yogaonkar

IR

BharatiyaVidyaBhavan’'s
SARDAR PATEL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

Munshinagar, Andheri(W), Mumbai — 400 058.
(Autonomous Institute Affiliated to University of Mumbai)

akash.yadav2@spit.ac.in
satish.yadav@spit.ac.in
advait.yogaonkar@spit.ac.in

navg*******@*** .com

33 min
33 sec
58 min

55 sec

1:29 PM
1:08 PM
1:05 PM
1:02 PM

2:03 PM
1:09 PM
2:03 PM
1:03 PM



